FORM PTO-1595 MRD RECORDA	02-02-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(REV 6-93) OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office TELNP200US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101255521ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael L. Trompower	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Telxon Corporation  Internal Address: VEE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	jc675 t
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3330 West Market Street
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Akron
[ ] Other	State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44334
Execution Date: January 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  07 48 3 397  Additional Numbers	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Should be mailed:  Name: Himanshu S. Amin  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: Amin & Eschweiler, L.L.P.	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
24th Floor, National City Center  Cleveland	8. Deposit account number:  50-1063
State: Ohio (77) 44114 (40.00 00)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.</li> </ol>	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Himanshu S. Amin	January 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. $\underline{40,894}$ Total number of pages including	cover sheet attachments, and document: [ 2 ]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Michael L. Trompower 6280 Shepler Church Road SW Navarre, Ohio 44662

hereby sells and assigns to **TELXON CORPORATION**, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3330 West Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44333, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

## IMPROVED 802.11 NETWORKS USING DYNAMIC POWER CONTROL FOR RF TRANSMISSION

	or United States Letters Pa		
Serial No	, or was executed on the o	late below and is being	filed concurrently herewith, said
application for United	States Letters Patent, any	y and all other applica	tions for Letters Patent on said
			renewal, substitute, continuation
			ns or upon said applications, and
			anted for said inventions or upon
said applications, and ev	very priority right that is or t	may be predicated upon o	or arise from said inventions, said
applications and said Le	etters Patent; said assignee	being hereby authorized	l to file patent applications in any
or all countries on any o	or all said inventions in the	name of the undersigne	d or in the name of said assignee
			al Convention or otherwise; the
			a and the empowered officials of
all other governments b	eing hereby authorized to i	ssue or transfer all said	Letters Patent to said assignee in
accordance herewith; th	is assignment being under o	covenant, not only that fi	all power to make the same is had
by the undersigned, but	also that such assigned rig	ht is not encumbered by	any grant, license, or other right
heretofore given, and th	at the undersigned will do	all acts reasonably servi	ng to assure that said inventions,
patent applications and	Letters Patent shall be held	l and enjoyed by said as:	signee as fully and entirely as the
same could have been	held and enjoyed by the u	indersigned if this assi	gnment had not been made, and
particularly to execute a	and deliver to said assignee	all lawful documents in	cluding petitions, specifications,
oaths, assignments, inv	rention disclaimers, and la	awful affidavits in forr	n and substance which may be
			to said inventions or the history
thereof and any and all	documents, photographs, n	nodels, samples or other	physical exhibits which may be
useful for establishing t	he facts of conception, dis-	closure and reduction to	practice of said inventions, and
to testify in any proceed	lings relating to said inven	tions, patent application	ns and Letters Patent.

Attested By:

Signed:

Date:

Michael L Trompower

C C MAZCOO

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/14/2000 REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0802